O'ZBEKISTON RESPUBLIKASI TRANSPORT VAZIRLIGI HUZURIDAGI FUQARO AVIATSIYASI AGENTLIGI



CIVIL AVIATION AGENCY UNDER THE MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT OF THE REPUBLIC OF UZBEKISTAN

## CAA OF UZBEKISTAN

"O'ZAVIATSIYA" AGENTLIGI

73 B NUKUS STREET, 100015 TASHKENT, REPUBLIC OF UZBEKISTAN, TEL.: + (998-78)-1200063, FAX: + (998-71)-2541482, e-mail: <u>technique@uzcaa.uz</u>

## THE CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE

## <u>№</u> 22

Civil aviation Agency under the Ministry of transport of the Republic of Uzbekistan accepts as valid in the Republic of Uzbekistan the Maintenance organization approval certificate No. TR.145.083 issued 15 November 2013 by the Directorate General of Civil Aviation (DGCA) to AMAC AEROSPACE HAVA ARACI BAKIM ONARIM VE MODIFIKASYON HIZMETLERI A.Ş. aircraft maintenance organization according to Onayli hava araci bakim kuruluşlari yönetmeliği (SHY-145) and hereby certifies that

## AMAC AEROSPACE HAVA ARACI BAKIM ONARIM VE MODİFİKASYON HİZMETLERİ A.Ş.

IDTM, A2 BLOK KAT 11, NO: 352

34149 YESILKOY/ISTANBUL/TURKEY

has the right to perform a maintenance of civil aviation aircrafts of the Republic of Uzbekistan in accordance with the approved schedule of the Certificate No. TR.145.083.

This Certificate may be superseded in accordance with the established procedure.

The Certificate of acceptance is remained valid until 16 August 2025, unless Aircraft Maintenance Organization of AMAC AEROSPACE HAVA ARACI BAKIM ONARIM VE MODIFIKASYON HIZMETLERI A.Ş. issued by the Directorate General of Civil Aviation shall remain valid and will not be surrendered, superseded, suspended or revoked.



under the Ministry of transport of the Republic of Uzbekistan

**Director of Civil aviation Agency** 

T. Nazarov

Date of issue:

03 May 2023

This Certificate is not transferable, and any major change in the basic facilities, or in the location thereof, shall be immediately reported to the Civil aviation Agency under the Ministry transport of the Republic of Uzbekistan

